TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InterfaceFABRIC, Inc.		07/16/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunTrust Bank
Street Address:	303 Peachtree Street
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30309
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2222647	
Registration Number:	1662527	СНАТНАМ
Registration Number:	705014	СНАТНАМ
Registration Number:	1057677	FR-701
Registration Number:	1718245	GUILFORD OF MAINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5950

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com,

ablumenkrantz@morganlewis.com, ateixeira@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Antonio C. Teixeira

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attention: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0693

900082445

H \$140 00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	052735-0110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antonio C. Teixeira
Signature:	/Antonio C. Teixeira/
Date:	07/23/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=INTERFACE#page1.tif source=INTERFACE#page2.tif source=INTERFACE#page3.tif source=INTERFACE#page4.tif	

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

1.

InterfaceFABRIC, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at c/o Interface, Inc., 2859 Paces Ferry Road, Suite 2000, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 ("Assignor"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2001, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 27, 2001, at Reel 002399, Frame 0001 (the "Security Agreement"), whereby SunTrust Bank, having an address at 303 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30309 ("Assignee"), was granted a security interest in the trademarks and federal registration thereof identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Marks").

2.

The Assignee, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges all its security interest in the Marks and all other security interests granted under the Security Agreement. Any right, title or interest of the Assignee in such Marks shall hereby cease and become void.

3.

The Assignee hereby agrees to use its commercially reasonable efforts to execute, acknowledge, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby at Assignor's expense and in each case in form and substance satisfactory to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the limit day of July, 2007.

SUNTRUST BANK

Name:

Bradley J. Staples

Title:

Managing Director

ATI-2277915v3

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	<u>Owner</u>
Carpet Design	2,222,647	02/09/1999	InterfaceFABRIC, Inc.
Chatham	1,662,527	10/29/1991	InterfaceFABRIC, Inc.
Chatham (and design)	705,014	09/27/1960	InterfaceFABRIC, Inc.
FR-701	1,057,677	02/01/1977	InterfaceFABRIC, Inc.
Guilford of Maine	1,718,245	09/22/1992	InterfaceFABRIC, Inc.

ATI-2277915v3

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

1.

InterfaceFABRIC, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at c/o Interface, Inc., 2859 Paces Ferry Road, Suite 2000, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 ("Assignor"), entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2001, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 27, 2001, at Reel 002399, Frame 0001 (the "Security Agreement"), whereby SunTrust Bank, having an address at 303 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30309 ("Assignee"), was granted a security interest in the trademarks and federal registration thereof identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Marks").

2.

The Assignee, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges all its security interest in the Marks and all other security interests granted under the Security Agreement. Any right, title or interest of the Assignee in such Marks shall hereby cease and become void.

3.

The Assignee hereby agrees to use its commercially reasonable efforts to execute, acknowledge, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby at Assignor's expense and in each case in form and substance satisfactory to Assignee.

SUNTRUST BANK

By: Bully 1871 Name: Sandly 1880

Title:

Bradley J. Staples Managing Director

ATI-2277915v3

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
Carpet Design	2,222,647	02/09/1999	InterfaceFABRIC, Inc.
Chatham	1,662,527	10/29/1991	InterfaceFABRIC, Inc.
Chatham (and design)	705,014	09/27/1960	InterfaceFABRIC, Inc.
FR-701	1,057,677	02/01/1977	InterfaceFABRIC, Inc.
Guilford of Maine	1,718,245	09/22/1992	InterfaceFABRIC, Inc.

ATI-2277915v3

RECORDED: 07/23/2007